U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No.: 82RK0023D

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RECORDATION FOR PATENT	
	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Kevin Martzolff	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Flying Colors Toys, Inc. Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): May 25, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 22619 Pacific Coast Highway
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Suite 250
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: <u>Malibu</u>
☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: CA
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 90265
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/725,184	US D504,464 S
	•
Additional numbers att	ached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Richard B. Klar	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ #その。の
Internal Address: Law Office of Richard B. Klar	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:28 East Old Country Road	☐ Enclosed
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Hicksville	8. Payment Information
State: NY Zip: 11801	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 516-827-0100	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 516-827-0196	b. Deposit Account Number 501-738
Email Address: RichardKlar@msn.com,	Authorized User Name Larry Miller, Esq.
9. Signature: Taled Blow	∩ May 10, 2005
Signature	Date
Richard B. Klar	Total number of pages including 4
Name of Person Signing	cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

The	Commiss	sioner	for	Pat	:ent	s is	her	eby	auth	noriz	ed.	$t \rho$	charge	the
Assi	gnment	Record	lal E	'ee	to	Depos	sit	Acco	ադե	No.;	5∳	1 { /7	38.	

Miller Esq 16206 FRAME: 0645

700178546

1-2005

Assignment of Rights in Inv (Sole inventor; single assignment)	
Inventor	Residence of Inventor
KEVIN MARTZLOFF	e/o JAKKS Pacific, Inc. 22619 Pacific Coast Highway Suite 250 Mailbu, CA 90265
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee
FLYING COLORS TOYS, YNC.	22619 Pacific Coast Highway Suite 250 Matibu, CA 90265

Whereas, I, the above-identified Investor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

GLITTER MARKER

(hereinafter referred to us "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereus I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, tile and interest in the same:

Now, this indenture sitnesself, that for the sum of dollars:), and ther good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits actraing or to accrue to me with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby outhorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademork Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in Javor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or les Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto:

REEL: 016206 FRAMÉ: 0646

Œ

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)	Docket No. 87RK0023D
Inventor	Residence of Inventor
KEVIN MARTZLOFF	c/o JAKKS Pacific, inc. 22619 Pacific Coast Highway Suite 250 Mailbu, CA 90265
Ast gnee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee
FLYING COLORS TOYS, INC.	22619 Pacific Coast Highway Suite 250 Malibu, CA 90265

Executed this 250 day of HOU

, in the year OUS

state of California

аĽ

require and prepare at its own expense.

country or Was Mylly

Refore me personally appeared KEVIN MARTZLOFF

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year JOUL execute the same this

reissues of any Letters Pascus which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter

MACKENZIE GILES Commission # 1463764 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County

≐opytor: 1997 Log tiGtar

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT

ASSESSMENTS TOTAL P. ØS.

RECORDED: 05/11/2005 REEL: 016206 FRAME: 0647